St. Lawrence County BOARD OF ELECTIONS

Human Services Building 80 State Highway 310 Canton, New York 13617-1169 Telephone: 315-379-2202 Fax: 315-386-2737

Thomas A. Nichols
Republican Commissioner
Jesse M. Sovie
Deputy Commissioner

Jennie H. Bacon Democratic Commissioner Gordon I. Ward Deputy Commissioner

Statement of the County Board of Canvassers of the County of St. Lawrence in relation to the votes cast in the Primary Election, August 23, 2022

The County Board of Canvassers of the County of *St. Lawrence* having met at the *St. Lawrence County Board of Elections* on *August 31, 2022* to canvass the votes given in the several Election Districts of said County, at the Primary Election held on the Twenty third day of August in the year aforesaid, do certify as follows:

That it appears on such canvass that the whole number of votes given for candidates for the office of *Representive in Congress 21*st *District*, was *two thousand, six hundred, seventy six* of which the candidates named below received the number of votes set opposite their respective names:

candidate	DEM	received	[# of Votes]
Matt Castelli	DEM	received	2,184
Matt Putorti	DEM	received	479
		Blank	10
		Void	0
		Scattering (or Write-In)	3
		Total	2,676

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signature of the members of this Board, there being *two* members in said Board, this *31st* day of *August*, *2022*.

Jennie H. Bacon	Junie + Bacon
Thomas A. Nichols	Thomas A Nato